

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No. 538/2025  
c/w  
WP(C) No. 551/2025**

Mohd. Bashir

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Toqueer Mustafa, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

Let the pleadings on behalf of the respondents in both cases be completed within a period of two weeks so that both the petitions may be taken up for hearing and consideration on the next date of hearing.

List on **29.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
01.04.2026  
Mihul**